
I 
.• 

QP BE4504TOPJA 

model DLU-450-4 
Single Needle Top and Bottom Feed Lockstitch Industrial S~wing Machine 

Eguipped with an Automatic Undertrimmer 

model DLD-432-4 

Single Needle Differential Feed Lockstitch Industrial Sewing Machine 

Eguipped with an Automatic Undertrimmer 

l31h*-tJJ ~J ~iflWJf.J ~BJ& 
Exclusive Parts for Automatic Undertrimmer 

PARTS BOOK 

TIIYD .1111 IIIIITRIAL CD •• LTD. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



:·:· 

.-· 

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK 

1. As a basic principle, this parts book is divided into various sections according to the functions of respective parts. 

2. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers(Ref.No.) shown by the Index. 

J. El: planation of codes 
1) -£' "' mark .....•.•...... means this part is changed from the previous parts book • 

._a 001 .•.••.....•....•..•. refer to "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 
:!) Codes o" the "E. C. (Engineering change)" column 

, - A.10/74 .....•...... Added from October, 1974 
\~ 0.1/75 ...••...•.....• Obsoleted from January, 1975 
3 When O.(obsoleted) and A.(added) are indicated together 

0.12/74) 
A.12/74 

® When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not Interchangeable with each other: 
In th is case. even obsoleted parts{ D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number. so select the parts w i th changed dates and 

place your orders. 

(Example) 

Ref. Note 
No. 

1 

1-1 

Part No. 

0 
a a 

9 14o1-1 oo-ooo 
81401-1 OQ-000-A 

Oescr1ptien 

Needle bar 
Needle bar 

E.C. 

~!l!1Ffl 
:-o~1'2/i4-; 

~~:.1~o~J 
@ In case when prev1ous parts and new pan are Interchangeable w1-.h e-ac;h otl'ler: 

., 
a a 

~' IJ ;f!­

~' 1) *-

Amt. 
Req. 

ft . 

In th is case the new part number is replaced on t-he "o?a~ (Japanese" column of the prev1ous parts, so please order by the new 

part number: 

(Example) 
Ref. 
i\lo. Note 

i: lc 

Part No. 
0 
a a 

811 05·200.000 

I 811 05-300.000 I 

Description 

Frame cover 

Frame cover 

E.C. 

';;l:il!.if..El ,-------, 
: 0.12/74 1 

I 
I I 

'A.12/74 I 
l-----...J 

I B 11 05-30Cl-000 
t 

C.3/75 ........ ! .... This 1ndicates error was discovered in March, 1975 and so it was corrected to a new part number. 

Amt. 
Req. 
ft . 

Please note that in this case, the corrected part number is shown in the part number column and the wrong part 
number is shown in the "a"!.~(Japanese" column, so please order by the correct part number. 

!Example) 

Ref· Note Part No. 
No. Description 

. .ilc a
0
a # 

I 8 110-=-5---=-5-::--:oo-,...,o=-=o--=--o-, Frame cover 

t 
Correct No. 

M.5/75 ............. The amount required is changed from March, 1975 

E.C. 

)[:i!!:.if.il 

C.3/75 

The new amount required is shown in the " Amt. Req. " column. 
3) Codes on the "Amt. Req." column 

I 2 ...................... Indicates amount required is 2. 
2_ 2.0 .................... Indicates length in meters. !un1t is meter) 
3 - ...................... Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts book. 
4 ( 1) .... ........ .. ....... Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part. 

.::S' P 19 see ~ Ja-= 
t 

Wrong No. 

Assembly part is shown as "asm." and 7 ~ i n Japanese, in the "Oescnpt1on" column. 

!Example) 

Ref. Note 
No. 

10 
11 
12 

,;EIC. 
Part No. 

811 05-90Q-OAO 
8 11 05-90Cl-000 
SS-811 031 Q-SP 

Descnption 

Frame covedasm.! 
Frame cover 
Screw 11/64-40 L =2.8 

When Ordering The Spare Parts: 

E. C. 

~:rl.if.il 0 
RR 

7 1,...-,L,.;i)/ ' -1 7'> l 
7v-A;I), .: -
1- .,t ::t- Y 11 / 64·40 L=2.8 

Amt. 
Req • 
ft A 

Amt. 
Req. Ill!. 
rrlil 
~ 

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART 

NUMBER (e.g. B1109-012-AOO) and also the PARTS BOOK NUMBER (e.g. 0010-01, given at the top right of the 

cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed. 

"" . ~ •.. .!·~r-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



) 

) 

CONTENTS 
r::1 •m 
Cl -:x 

1. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS 
;\t-!:JJ IJ iE IJftf~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

2. TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS 
;\t.:LJj, ;!.III'Jf~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 

3. MOTOR PULLEY & TAUNKING CORD COMPONENTS 
-E-9-7°-!J- .tp.::J-r: ti11-* ............. . ...................... 5 

4. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR WIPER 
7 -f ~~-lll'lf~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 

5. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS 
~ ltJ~~ IJ ~fllmJf~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

6. PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID <AK- 2) COMPONENTS (SPECIAl OHJE.R) 
~.I:...t::.,.-"YL-J.-f~'CAK-:2) ~1-"(!f.!t ~~1 7t~W&).. . ................... 9 

7. EXCLUSIVE PAATS FOR DLU-450-.4 
DLU-450- 4.:jlj!ffl-8JI3o · . . ........................................... . 11 

8. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DL0-432-4 
DLD-432-4-.ffl$~······· .. ... . ........... . ...................... 12 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.. ;:: . 

·: .. 

I. TP.R!.:Au 'PONEi'iTS " 'l'JU ll.'1E?. C01'11 

71 

-1-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



) 

J. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS 

Ref. Note 
No. Part No. 

1 Oo3 02422-555·800 
2 02411·555-BOO 
3 50·0460702-SP 
4 02402·555-BAO 

6 
7 
8 
9 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 

48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 

50-0500095-TH 
02406-555-BOO 
55·4080620. TP 

v03 02405-555-BOO. B 

SS-2060210.SP 
003 02401-555-BCO 

SS-7111120.SP 
02424-555-BOO.A 
55-7110740.TP 

0 03 02426-555-BOO.A 
02407-555-BOO 

0 o3 02408-555-CAO 
0 03 02420.555-BOO 

55·609051 O.SP 
50-0641451-SP 
02419-555-BOO 
50·0600401-TP 
50·0600402-TP 
NS-662031 O.SP 
0241 6-555-BAO 
55· 7090 91 O.SP 
02431·555·800 
02429-555-BOO 
55·666071 0. TP 
CS-079101A·SH 
55·611 0420. TP 
02461-555-BOO 
50-0790432-SP 
NS·6150310.SP 
02415-555-BBO 
SS·7151210.SP 
02430.555-BOO 
RE·0600000.KO 
02418-555-BAO 
55·8660810. TP 
02423-555-BOO 
02463-555-BOO 
RE·1200000.KO 
02468-555-BOO 
02460.555-BAO 

55-7151210.SP 
02464-555-BOO 
R E-0400000. KO 
03169-555-BOO 
50·0630275-SP 
NS-662031 O.SP 
02465-555-BOO.A 
SS-711074o-TP 
NS·6110310.SP 
03170.555-BOO 
50·0951905-SP 
02464-555-DOO 

Oescroptoon 

Groove cover .................................. .......... ... ..... ... .... . 
Knofe drivong fork .. .............................. :: .... ..... ....... . 
. . . Hinge screw 0=4.60 H=7.0 ....................... . 
Moving knife asm .................................................. .. 

. . . Hinge screw 0=5.00 H=0.85 ....................... . 
Counter knife ....................................... , ................. · 
... Screw 1/8-44 L=6.4 ................................... . 
Thread guide ........................................................... . 

Screw 3/32-56 L=2.3 ............................................ . 
Knife mounting base asm ...................................... .. 
. . . Screw 11/64-40 L = 1 0.5 ............................ .. 
Knife driving shaft .............................................. .. 
Screw 11/64-40 L = 7.0 ......................................... . 
Cushion ................................................................. . 
Pin ......................................................................... .. 
Needle thread picker asm. .. ............................. .... . 
Picker bracket ....................................................... .. 
Screw 9/64-40 L=5.0 ........................................ .. 
Hinge screw 0=6.35 H= 14.5 ............................ .. 
Picker driving link ................................................ .. 
... Hinge screw 0=6.00 H=4.0 ...................... .. 
... Hinge screw 0=6.00 H=4.0 ...................... .. 
. . . Nut 3/16-32 ................................................. .. 
Thread trimmer lever asm ................................... .. 
Screw 9/64-40 L=8.5 ............................................ . 
Thread trimmer shaft .... ....................................... .. 
Thread trimmer cam ......................................... .. .. 
... Screw 1/4-40 L=7.0 .................................. .. 
Thrust collar asm . .................. .. ... ........................... . 
... Screw 11/64-40 L=4.8 ..................... .......... .. 
Thread trimmer lever link .................................. .. 
... Hinge screw 0=7.94 L=4.3 ...................... .. 
. . . Nut 15/64-28 .. .............. ............................... . 
Cam roller shaft brae ket asm. . ..... ........................ , 
... Screw15/64-28 L=12.0 .. ............ : ............. .. 
Stop rong ............. .................................................... . 
Sr\ap ring .............................................................. ... . 
Thrust collar asm ....................................... ........... .. 
.•. Screw 1/4·40 L=S.O .................................. .. 
Pressong sprong ...................... ................................. .. 
Magnet connecting link ........... ............................. .. 
Snap ring ..................................................... .. .. ....... .. 
Rubber cush ion .................................................... .. 
Solenoid asm. .. ... ................................................... . 

Screw 15/64·28 L=12.0 ..................................... .. 
Pin ...................................................................... ... . 
Snap ring ................................................................ .. 
Tensoon release wire driving lever ...................... .. 
. . . Hinge screw 0=6.35 H=2.7 ....................... . 
Nut 3/16-32 ....... ..... ................................ ............... . 
Lever driving arm .. ............................................. : .. . 
... Screw 11/64-40 L=7 .0 ................................ . 
Nut 11/64-40 .. ..................................................... .. 
Pin ....................................................................... .. . 
Hinge screw 0=9.53 H=19.0 ............................ .. 
Pin ....... .... ............................................................ ... . 

61 55-9151740-CP Screw ....................................................................... . 
62 N5-615031 O.SP Nut 15/64-28 ....................................................... .. 
63 N5-6680410.SP Nut 9/32-28 ......................... .. ................. .............. .. 
64 WZ-0850302-KO Waved washer ................... ... ................. .. ............. .. 
65 003 02412-555-BOO.A Thread trimmer mounting base ......... .. .............. .. 
66 SS-615304o-SP ... Screw 15/64-28 L=JO.O .... ................ ........ .. 
67 SS-8660610.SP Screw 1/4-40 L=6.0 .. ......... ...... ..... ... .. ... .. .... ...... .. 
68 02423-555·800 Spring- ............................. .... ............... .... .. ~ .. ... ....... . 
69 02414-555-BAO Cam rqller shaft forked bracket asm ...... .. ....... .. .. 
70 55-8660970.SP ... Screw 1/4-40 L=8.5 .. .... ...... ..... ..... .. .. ........ .. 
71 02425-555-BOO Slide shaft .............. ........ ............ ..... ........... ........ .. .. 
72 02469·555-BOO Tube, for magnet cord ........ .... .. .. ... ..... ........... . 

Note U;lcl .,o3 ... ~or··i>LU-4$0-4. 

-2-

Jj, ~ 

"'"/ ~ ;-7? .. .. .. .... ... .. .... .. . .......... .. ... ............ . 
;I A=3l. .............. .. .............. ...... ..... .. ............. .. . 
,;1 A=3l.f&;t.::; .... .. ............ ............................. .. 
IIJ.;/A()Jl) ...... ....... .. ................. .. ........ ............ . 

IIJ;IAf&;t.::; ........... .............................. ....... .. .. . 
[§];it ,;1 A .................. .. ........................... ...... ... .. .. 
[§J;it;IAlJ:.;t.::; .. ....... .......................... ....... ..... .. 
,;1 Atf-;I;I"J ......... .... ...... ....................... ............ .. . 

,;1 Atf-;l;p:jll:.;t-::; .... .... .................................... . 
.;/AI!il1t'S' cw ....... ........................................ . 
.;/AJ!il1t'S'J!:.;t.::; .... ........................................ . 
,;1 At'FIIJfS ........................................... ............. . 
.;/A=xc;....J!:.;t.::; . .. .. ............ .......... .. .. . 
.;/AfFIIJfS~IL-~/1..--/ ................. ........... . 
.;/A=xl:';.... .... .. ..... ......................... .... ... .. ..... .. 
i\!it{.ji!I.J: (Jll) ..... ........ .............................. ........ . 
i\!it{.ji!I.J:J!li! ........ .. .... ........................... ............... . 
i\!it(.ji!I.J:ll:.;t-:/ ...... ......................................... .. 
i!itf-ji!I.J:J!Ji!f&;t.::; ............................. .. ..... .... .... . 
i\!it(.ji!I.J: IJ/7 ......... .. ........................ .. ..... ..... .. 
i\!it{.ji!I.J: IJ :..--7f&;t•:/ ............................ ........ .. 
J!!i t(.ji!I.J: IJ :..--7 f& ;t.::; B ............. ..... ........ ...... . 
i\!i t(.ji!I.J: I};,... 7~;t·YT '/ ~ .. .. .. .. ... .. ............ . 
tf-~ IJ l!li! (*Jl) ............... ... ...................... .... .. .. .. 
*~'JI!ll!l:'/ll:.;t.::; ...... ............ .................... .. 
*~'JI!ll!li .................... .. .. ........... ............... .. .. .. . 
*~'):fJJ.. ............... ........ .. .... ..... .. ........ .. .... ..... . 
*~ IJ :fJ.J..J!:.;t.y ............ ................ .. .............. . 
*~ IJ :tJ J.. A 7 A ~ ~ 'T ( J!) ........ ........... .. . 
*~ IJ :fJ.J..A 7 A~ ~'T J!:.;t.::,; .. .. .. .. ... ........ .. . 
*~'JIIJi!l!;...-7 ................. .. ......... .. ...... ...... .... .. 
if<~IJIIJi!IJ /7~=1'-:/ ................ ..... .. .. .......... .. 
*~'il!ll!'J :..--7f:i;t·:/1"·~ ~ .......... .. ............ .. 
:fJ.J..J:J-7-U llli! (U ) ........ .. .. ..... ......... .. .... . 
jJ.J..J:J-7-b ll!i! l.f ;t.-;; ................. .. .. .......... . 
n.J..·J:J-7- U C •J ;....::r .. .......... ... ............... .. 
A 7 1 1-' Ull:. ,;i ll ........... ................. ..... ......... .. 
7J.J..J:J-7- IA A71 1-' ~ 'r Ifil l .. .. .. ........ . 
7J.J..J:J-7- M A711-' § 'rll:.=t-.Y .. .. _ ..... -
A711-' I illjl!l:// ' ;t- .. .. ... .... ... .. .............. ........ .. 
7' ::f;t. ';/ ~ IJ ;,... 7 ..... ....... .................. ............... . 
7'7;...-.Y-;--J.I:.,;i ll .. ... ............ .. ..... .. .. ............ . 
7'7;...-.Y-;---::i.J.. .............. ............................... . 
') 1..- / 1 1-' (MI.) ................................... ....... .. . 

'/i..-/11-'ll:.=I'--Y ......................................... ... . 
7' ::f;t. ·~ ~ IJ ;,... 7 1::';,... .................................... .. 
7' :7 ;t. ';I ~ IJ ;,... 7 C ;,...J!:. ,;ill ................ .... .. .. 
'71~-~IIJL.-"- .. .................................. .... . 
'71 ~-~IIJ 1,../(-~;t.::; ......................... .. .. 
'71~--t!·;~ ~ ;t-:/1"·;~ ~ ........... ............ .. .. 
<::t;t-·;~ ~l!li! ....................................... ......... .. .. 
<::t;t··~ ~Jili!t:;,...lJ:.;t.::; ............... .. ............... .. 
'71~-~IIJI,../(-i:::/7"·~ ~ ......... .. .... ...... . 
'71 ~-~IIJ ~,,_ 1:::;,... ........................ ....... .. 
<:7=1'-·~ ~l!li!~;t-.Y ............................ ..... ...... .. 
<::t;t---; ~,!!it:':..-- ................................. ......... .. 

t{.-tJ)I},!!iA ~ ·~/-:- ............................ ..... .. .... . 

Amt. 
ReQ . n• 

1 
1 
2 

1 
2 
2 

1 
1 

Ill 
1 
1 
2 
1 

121 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Ill 
Ill 
1 
1 

(21 

3 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 

*~'Jl!li!A~';/''-7"·;~~ ........................ ... ... 1 
,;1 A t'FIIJIIII7" -~ ~ ......... ............................ .... ... 2 
,;I A fFIIJiii.l£/.2-$: ..................................... ....... .. 
*~'JI!il1t'S' .......................................... .......... 1 
*~'JI!il1t'S'll:.=l'-:/ .................................... .. ... 2 
*-tJ) IJ JifiJ!:.=I'-:/ ..................... ......... ............. . 1 
7J.J..J:J-7-Ii=3l.jl!l:// (;t. ..... . ..... . ........ . 1 
:fJ.J..J:J-7-Ii=:z. (MI.) ....... .. .. ...... ............ 1 
7J.J..J:J-7....:1111=3l.ll:.;t-:/ .. .... ... .... .... .... ... .... {11 
A 7 1 1-' fS ................ ........... ................... .. .. .. .... 1 
7' :7:J- 1-' ' ' 17' ........ ..... ..... .. ....... ...... ...... .. ... .. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.. 
";~ . 

E COMPONENTS 2 . TENS LON RE LEAS 

47 46 

~d:( 

~ 
~···~ 

,:~~~ -- /-
53 

-3-

~ 
41 

~42 

tj-54~~ 
. 56 55 

57 

tr 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I· 

.. 

) 

2 . TENS I ON llE LEASH COHPONHNTS 

Ref.No. Note 
iUc 

Part No. 
dli • 

Description 

I I I• ::> 1 1, 1-'S.'::CP. f, (' Thread tens i on NO. I asm. 

I i:: 'D '?. ! f, ?· C:~ ( ·FW n Thread tension oost thread gui de 
i1 3/ t:, I ·SS !:·F!.()O Thread tension post 

3 .:.?14·0/;..'1·00 0 Thread tension disc 
f·:./ 6 'l;·crS·BOD Thread tenston spnng 

83 2 / 6·04. 'l·DOO Thread tens ion nut 

! D /_';'I 6·SS, S·RO o Lifting lever ltnk 

I 7 fJ/ t"26·SS.t.·BOo ... Pin 
I ') Oo2f)J517·~-rs.RoO·A ... Shaft 

c B743l·!. '8 1-oO 0 ... Gasket 
II 002fJ/ t;/ t;.t;(t.:BO. D. Liftin lever 

: I ~ ll.'Fnt:oooon·tO Sn iiD rino 
1 3 OD'2FJ":f/S/,·J;~S.·ROO Tension release plate 

! /1. e ~ I t;'I.·SS t:.·BOD Stud 
/<"; f)~ / !; _~·_\:'{t:;·ROO Tension release lever 

J{., ,1)~JS"t;·!:,!;t,·RDO Pi n 
! /'7 3~·'X62oh/o-TP ... Screw 

I I 5? <::: f)-()/,4. Inn '::!·C:P Hin~e screw 
1;........<./ ...J._ '~ --+---l'D;:;.;3=-</ 57-55 5'-£>0 0 Screw stud 
I ?n 0 0 i>3! !:'l·SS S B A 0 Te ns.ion re l ea s e l i nk as m 

2 1 RE·D30DOOD-k0 Snap ring 

2 2 RE·IlfUJ_OQ(JD-KO Sn ~n r i n o 

2 3 00 2 'fB /2f'J·_t:;t;t;.Jwo Auxiliary pin 

I ?:9 0 0., RF·n2 t; n n n ()-If:{) Sn nn r ino 

?5 fJ31 33~/;St;·ROO Spring 

a R E·OSOOfJ /) f)·/(0 Sn nn rin o 

I L- '7 f£> 3/6_\· C(\·ROO I Tension release rod 

I 2lt 18/// '1.·01 ?·000 ~ .. e dt .. t ltn!nd ouide o i n 
I L''l tB 34 0 /j.·J 22·000 Sprin g 

~0 INS·/:06 13! D-~P Nt.r 

51 'i>_~ I SO·SS.{·M 0 Tension release wire asm. 

3 2 ~) !64-·~S.S·ROO Out"r nr" <'"" nlnte 

I 33 I lS S·7/ I 074D-1P I ... Screw 

3 9 'f>3 I .1.3-55 S·B.ocr/J Ftelih t .. tub" - •• · •~ 
1S 'SS·7..1 L IJ 2 Q-SP ... Screw 

3 7 IS <;·7 I I D '740·TP- ... Screw 
3 Jf_ 1J ! I'.02·C:C:(.ACO reed bar asm. 

3 q ".S·'i? 6:?06/G-TP ... Screw 

{t 0 S S·71 1 OI'J 1/J·" P ~ . ..... 
__ lj_l 'f:)J 'i? ~.\-_<:<:t:-RnO Bobbin case holder positionin 2 fin Rer 

Y:3 CS·0'/9/0 /A·SH Thrust collar ti Sm, 
41,1 SS-61!04·2-0·S.P ... Screw 

4-S f:J I 'i( o 'l·~.!:S·BOO Stopper olate 

9 6 £)?./ 12:~~-t;·BOO ,., ' ' "'• 
~'7 SS·7150fi/.0·5P ..• s.c:nw 

I 

I 

I 

E. C. 
~11!~1'1 

"' •• 
Amt. 
Req. 
fllll: 

' - ~IF~ ~ <t.Jl_. I 

- ~~.llll I ~ ! 

~ I .. .I:. ..,..4.i IJ ::,. '] I 

~ I , ..1: it' iii I I 

::IILX~1)~'J I 
.:t ll )( '.tfli ~ :/ I 
.:tIL X iii: I 
~ IL )( Rlf:.D Y I l5 

' ' ::J. ll x !!let? ~ ll:. -l- ,.. I 

~ .:L L :>~1'1!11to > I 25 
.:t IL .x ._ 'I :::. ? ~;:.... Jl: J( l'W I 

I .:r IL.X 0 'I' f:' I 

. l!t.JI' 1 i" 1\ .f. I I 
, ' .:r ll. >< D ·~ 1:' 't "~' ~ I I 

.;x 'J ~ (o!B_ ) I I 

·!(.,~ .... ~:::·· I (I) I 

i I 

1 Q f:'J::t t :<? !-~~ <:;CRAn Hook driving shaft oil pipe asm. ~~. ~17" <.&) _l 

1 M B./~ IR·.S~aO Needle thread guide 1t"~H'r I I 
~ ~~/J~/2ko~o~·o ~~Th~,~~. ,,_~. ,n~r~~n.=i n~no==os; 't_< __ nd-,., ,,~---------+----4-~.~~2~~~.~~----------+-~ ~~~ 
t; {, IB3 1·/J?-kt;.?-AO 0 Tension release pin :::l/L .)( e' ~ I I 

5 

57 •o2i£>Z* 67-5S5.·ROO ilulth~r hnd tin o 3"4. "f• =., ! I 
S 8 'sS·'l /509 4. O·SP Screw 'Fflil't )( -9 /L.JI:)f. ::;· I I 

Oo211='or Dl.D-43.2- E>!.D ·4-3 2-41¥1 

~---+--~------------+---------------------------~~---+------------------~1 __ __, , 

~--~--~----~------~--------------------------~~---L~----------------~--~n 

-4-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.. ·. 

-':• 

i 
l 
I 

I 
i 
I 
! 
i 

·l 
! 

l 
j 

I 
l 
! 

-------------------· 
1--- II _.,../ " 12 13 14 

(~---- l 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 

~---- - ------------------- ___ _ ,J 

15 

3. MOTOR PULLEY & TRUNKING CORD COMPONENTS 

Ref. N 
No. ote 

ilc 
1 
2 
3 
4 

5 
6 
7 

8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

16 04 
17 ..103 
18 03 
19 ;03 

20 
21 
22 

Part No. 

0 • a a 

MTS-P00650AO 
MT 5-POO 700 AO 
MTS·P00750AO 
MTS-POOSOOAO 
MT5-P00850AO 
MT5-P00900AO 
MT5-P00950AO 
MT S·PO 1 OOOAO 
MT5-P01100AO 
MTS-P01150AO 
MTS-P01200AO 
MTS-P0001000 
RC-4800002-KP 

SS·815071Q.SP 
D6001·555-DAO 
SS· 7110410-SP 

SS-7111410-SP 
S&9151740-SP 

S5-711 0840-SP 

MAi-15042000 
D6008·555-DOO 
D6043· 555· 800 

Description 

Motor pulley (P.C.D.65) asm. 
Motor pulley (P.C.D.70) asm. 
Motor pulley (P.C. D. 75) asm. 
Motor pulley (P.C.D.80) asm. 
Motor pulley (P.C. D.85) asm. 
Motor pulley (P.C.D.90) asm. 
Motor pulley (P.C.D.95) asm. 
Motor pulley (P.C. D.100) asm. 
Motor pulley (P.C.D.110) asm. 
Motor pulley (P.C. D.115) asm. 

Motor pulley IP.C.D.120l asm. 

Motor pulley installing nut .... .. .................... .... ....... . 
C ring ......................................... .. .... .... .. .. .. ....... .... .... . 

Screw 15/64·28 L= 7.0 ...................... .. .. .. .... .. .......... .. . 
Trunking cord asm ...................... .. ........... ............... .. .. 

Screw ............. .. ..... .. .... ..... .. .......... .. .... ... ... .. ............. .. ... . . 
Screw .. ........ .. ............. .. ....................... .. .............. .. ........ . 
Screw 15/64·28 L=17.0 ..... .... .............. ........ ... ........... . 
Screw 11/64·40 L=8.0 ..... ... ...... .. ................ .. .. .. ....... .. 
Nylon plug 4P (WHITE) .... .... .. ... .. ............................ . 
Plug cover 4P IWHITEI ..... .. ..... .. .......... .. .... .. .............. . 
Pin-shape termianl, male 

Note ( t!c ) 03 ..... For HITACHI motor 
04 .. .. For MATSUSHITA motor 

-5-

E.C. 

~!I! SF !'I 

~-9-~-~-·~~~-~~-

oft. ~ 
't-:;z -7'- 'J­
't- ? -7'-'J­
't-:;z-7'-IJ­
't-? -7-'J­
't-? -7'-IJ­
't-? -7'- 1)­
't-?-7'-1)­
't-?-7'-1)­
't- ? -7-'J­
't-?- 7' - 1) -

't-?-7-'J-

(P.C.D.-65)(".§.) ........ .. .. . 
(P .C.D.·70W.§.) .......... .. . 
(P.C.D.-75)(*.§.) .... ........ . 
(P .C.D.-80) (~.§.) .... .. ...... . 
(P .C.D.·85)WI.l .... .... .... . 
(P .C.D.-90) ($ll.) ............ . 

(P .C 0 .·95l<*lil ........ .... . 
(P .C.D.-100) ( ~.§.) ...... .. .. . 
(P.C .0 .·110lUI!l ..... .. .. .. 
(P .C 0.·115)(f.§.) ...... ... .. 
(P.C .D.-120) (~Ill .......... . 

Amt. 
Req. 

~ 

1 

't-?-7' -:-'J-1-·~ ;- ......................... .. .... . (1) 

't-?-7' -'J-1-·~ ~tt~ ......................... (1) 

't-?-7-'J-1-·~ ~.LC.:t-::.> ............... .... .. 
<j:l :lli :::~- F ( l'll. l.. ........................... ....... .. ..... .. . 
#i:±ltil&1t::f'·;:; ............... ....... ........... ............ .. 
~ttlfi7 7 ~ ;:;J&1t ::f'· ;:; .. ..... ................ .. .... .. 
#i :±lti7 7..,. -~ ~ !&1t:t· ;:; ... ........................ . 
~-ttlU:1J ,,_ tt~ ;r. ;:; .... .. .. ...... ... ............ ..... .. 
4-IS!71' c ~ :7' 7 7' (S) ................... .......... .. 
4~7 7 ?'11 " - (9) .......... .. . .. . ..... .... .... .. .. 
1::' ~ .;z- ~ 7' JL- ( ::t .A ) .... ....... ..... ...... ...... ..... . 

8:!1:.-'t-?- ffl 
TY3TJL-'t-?- ffl 

( 1) 

1 

3 
2 
2 
2 

1 
4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



) 

f 
l 

... EXCLUSIV E t'AH I~ I"UH VVII'I:M 

4 
5 

~~~ .~ 

SLU~"'· 
,....--

__ .-:-----' 

13 

R•t Nore Port No. 
No 

uc .H. • 
1 06029·555-80A 
2 06043-555-600 
3 06001 ·555-600 
4 0261 1-55S.60().A 
s HW-61'18512·48 
6 0212().555-COO 
7 SM-4040901 ·SN 
8 021 02·555-800 
9 021 05-55&800 

tO 02114-555-8 00 
11 SS. 711242().SP 
12 02104- 55&-COO 
13 AE·OSOOOO().KO 
14 02103-555-COO 
15 81415-352·000 
16 RE·025000().K0 
17 RE-0901 11 ().KO 
18 02107·555-800 
19 RE·025000().K0 
20 MA T·B0113TOO 
21 021 1 &555-800- A 
22 0211 7·555-BO().A 
23 HW·2F18S12·1 9 
24 MAT·80115TOO 
25 NM-6043212-SB 
26 WS-0410 002-KI\I 
27 0211 1·555-60().6 
28 55-711 0840- SP 
29 02101·555--COO 
30 WP-0480856-SO 
31 SM-4040601 -SN 
32 SS· 711 0340-SP 
33 SS-711 071().SP 
34 02119-555--COO 
35 WP·0320500·MC 
36 SM·4030601·SN 
37 WP- 0430800-SC 
38 02121·555·000 

14 

16 

Oeser rf) l ton 

6 pale plug !WHITE) ..... 
Phl-shape lermmal , male 

Ptug CO\IIer .. .... ······ ······-·-·········· .. ·· ., ..... .................. . 
Cord holder . ......... .. .................................... __ , 
4-core cabtvre c: ord .... ........... ............... . ... . ...... .. . 

Nylon cord holder ........ ... ....... .......... ..... ....... . . 
. . Screw M4 • 0. 7 L• 8.0 ... ............. ..... ..... ... .. 
Wtper connecting Hnk ....................................... . 

Wtper drtv.ng shaft bracket ....... .... . .. ........ ... . . 

Collar ................ .. ............. ................. ..... ...... .... ... ... . 
Screw 11 /61\.40 L • 24.0 ............................... .. . 
Wiper .............. ... ... ..................... .. .... ........ .... .... ... ... .. 
Sl\llp rong .......... ..... .. ......... ..... ............ ......... .. . .. 
Wiper dr1ving shaft .......... .. ......... .. .. ... ... .. .... ....... . . 

Wiper set nut .... ............. .............. .................. ... .. 
Snap r ing ..... .............. ........... .............. ................ .. .. . 

Snap ring ... .................... ................ ...... ..... ............. . 

Wiper lin k connoctong pon lA) ....... ........ ... .. ..... . 
Snap n ng .. ................................. ..... ... .. ... ......... .. .. 
Sprong ....... .. .. ........... .... ......... ... .. ........ ........ .. .. . . 
Plunger ........................... ............. ........ ....... ...... . 
Wiper magnet ............... .......... .. ........................... . 
Wiper magnet lead w,r-e .... ..................................... . 
Plunger nopper washer ..... .. ...... . , .. _ .... ......... . ... .... . 
Nut M4 x 0.7 ....... ............ .... ......... ....................... .. 
Wet.sher ...................................... ...... _ ...... ,. .............. . 

Magnet co·ver · ···-·-· ···· ······ ··· ......... ..... .. .. ... .. ... ........ . 
Screw11/64-40 Lv7.5 ............. . .............. ........ .. 
M&Qn~t •nstalling ba~e .................... ........ ......... . 
Wnher 4 .8 • 8.4 • 0.8 ...... .......... ....................... .. 
Screw M4 • 0.7 L• 6.0 .................................... . 
Screw 11/64-40 L• 3.2 . ....... .. ...... ..... ................ .. 
Screw 11 /64-40 L• 7.0 ............................... ......... . 
Swnct• ....... ........ .. .. .. .. . ....... .... ....... .. .. ............ .... .. . . 

. Washer MJ ..... ........... ....... ....... .......... ..... ....... . 
. . Screw M3 x 0.5 L• 6 .0 ........................ ....... . 
w .. sheo- 1'114 . ...... . .. ... ..... ...... .. .. 
Coli.,_,. B ...... . ..... .. . .. .. ... ...... .. .. 

- 6-

E.C. 

't!l!:iJ. fl 

28 

6 o ::2 :.- -c :.--- ~ c a > .. .. ... __ ................... .. .. .. 

Amt. 
Roq. 

•• 
1:':.---~- ~ -rx. . ::t;<. ...... ...... ............ ....... ..... 4 
7'.,1/'JJI<-A .. ... .... .. ........................... ........ 1 
'r-7J~JJ::...-~A ..... ....................... ............... 1 

'·i..· '\'-.,.7'~1'1"::.-r .. .......... ... .... ..... .... 2.0 
y"(c :.--- ?7:.---7' ..................... ... . ................. .. 
7'1' c ;...- ?7 :.-7'1.1:.-l·i--' ....... .......................... . 
? 1' ,,_.. 1) ;_...? ....................................... .. 
?1' -'-lftb .. 7'7'r ·> ~ .............................. 1 
7'7'r ·> Hiltttl 7- ................ ...... ............ 1 
71'-'-lf lll 7"i'r ·t hl;~i.> ........ .. ...... 2 
?1', ' - .......... ...................... ...... .. ................. .. 
? 1' ,.,:_ llt .. LI:. .... !I .............................. ...... . 
71' ''-Ifill ................................... ............. .. 
71'''-LI:. 't' ·> ~ .. ......................... ........... .... .. 
71' ,' -lflbULI:.JI !I ........... ....................... .. 
7'7 ;...-,;;.,. -LI:.JI!I ......................... .. ..... ....... .. 
?1', ..:-•J:.---? .. A .............. ........... . ........... 1 
? 1' , ,_ 11 ;...- ? .. LI:.-"111 .......... .... ........... . .... . 2 
?1ri-71f1<~ ........................................... .. 
7 7 ::,~~- ........ ............. ............................... . 
?1,<-7?'~ -, ~ .................................... .. ... 1 

71'''-7?'~-, ~ •1-na .. ....................... o.1 
.,.-,;-;.;,.-;>: ~ -,, ,_a ............................. 1 
7'-'j;...-y;--;:1. ~7 ''-'T ·J~ ....................... 2 
;., ~ .. , ,..:-'t' ·J ~? ., ::..- .,. - .... ........... .. ........ . 
7?'-l··> ~ llil 1'1' t;' :lll <- .................... ............ . 
~~tJ-·- LI:. ~ y .. ........ .. ........................... .. .... . 
7 11 ~ .. , ~ llllt-ta ........................ ..................... . 
?1''-""?'~ -, ~.o.~::~;.;at ...................... 4 
71,<-7 ?'~ 1 ~ ~;.; ..... ........... . .... .. ....... 4 
7 ?'-l"J ~ Jli1'1' t;' :IJI (-.LI:.-l•Y ...... ..... ... .. .. ,.. . 3 
7 ?'~ ., ~ lli1'1'a" .o.~::~,;; ............................... .. 
?"(,..:-;,.-·1-;<.1 ·1-T ................... ... _ ... 1 
71, ..: - ::- -'.l-.::t1 ·> -T.LI:.~i->at .......... 2 
71',..:-::..-- ·/-;<.1 -J -1- ll;~i--' .. .............. . 2 
f1C'/77 './7°.Jt:~'l"Ji:'.i: .... ... .... 1 
7 "' 'T "/ ~ .n. {:f h 7 - 6 ... .... - .. .. 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.• 

.. 
•. 

, .. 1 

;.·- . 
·~~: 
.-. -

5. AUTOMAT1C REVERSE FEED COi'JPOt-;Et-:TS 

8 7 
I 

6 5 
... .. . 
-~- · . -

\ . . .. --· .. ····· . , ........ . 

52,~·· 5~:::::-u 53 54 F 
I I 

--- I ! 
'~~J~I 

I 
l . 
~46 
48~~ 47 

-7-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



) 

5. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS 

Ref. 
No. 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 

Note 

;:£1[~. 

•01 

•01 
•01 

Part No. 

elL :1= 
D6029-555-80A 
06043-555-800 
06001·555-800 
83538-11 2·000 
D1627·555-800.A 
SS-7110740. TP 
83538-112·000 
SS·7110410.SP 
09204-555-COO 
09205-555-800 
09299·555-800 
SM·4033001·SC 
WP·0320501·SC 
WS·031 0002·KN 
D 1628-555-800 
01635-555-800 
SS.7111410·SP 
RE·0500000.KO 
0162&450-0AO 
82612·047-000 
01618-555-800 

D1633-555-800.A 
01619-555-800-A 
WP·0651 056-SH 
NS·6660430.SP 
D 1623-555-800 
01624-450·800 
D1622·555-8AO 
SS·7121410.SP 
01616-555-800 
SS.811 0510. TP 
SS·7621040.SP 
01617·555-800 
01615-555-800 
01613-555-800 
SS·8660970. TP 

Descript ion 

6 pole plug (WHITE) .....•....................................... 
Pin-shape terminal, male ...................................... . 
Plug cover (A) ........................................ ~ .............. . 
Cord holder .......................................................... . 
Reverse feed switch mounting base .................... . 
••• Screw 11/64-40 L~7 .0 ................................ . 
Cord holder ........................................................... . 
... Screw 11/64-40 L=4.0 ................................ . 
Microswitch ........................................................... . 
Microswitch cover .................................................. . 
Microswitch set plate ............................................ . 
Screw M3 L=30.0 .................................................. . 
Washer M3 .............................................................. . 
Spring washer ........................................................ . 
Reverse feed switch lever shaft .......................... . 
Spring .................................................................... . 
Screw 11/64-40 L=14.0 ...................................... . 
Snap ring ................................................................. . 
Reverse feed switch lever asm .............................. . 
Tension spring ........................................................ . 
Feed regulator ........................................................... . 

Rod pin ................................................................. . 
Connecting rod ..................................................... . 
Washer 6.5x11.0x1.0 ............................................ . 
Nut 1/4-40 .............................................................. . 
Hinge pin ................................................................. . 
Tension spring ..................................................... . 
Reverse feed control lever crank asm ................. . 
. . . Screw 3/16·28 L=14.0 ................................ . 
Feed driving rocker ............................................... . 
Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 ......................................... . 
Screw 3/16-32 L=9.5 ............................................ . 
Feed driving rocker arm ...................................... . 
Hinge pin ................................................................. . 
Reverse feed connecting block .......................... . 
... Screw 1/4-40 L=8.5 ................................... . 

01614-555-800-A Plunger connecting arm ...................................... . 
01612·555-800 Reverse feed shaft .................................................. . 
D 1620.555-800 
RE·030000Q.KO 
01611·555-800 
SS.6152440·SP 
SD·0791331·SP 
SS.615144Q.SP 
01632·555-800 
D 1630.555-800 
SS·611111 Q.SP 
06117·555-0AE-A 
SS· 715094Q.SP 
01621·555·800 
RE·0300000.KO 
RE·1200000.KO 
02468-555-800 
SS·815071 (). SP 
55·81504-lO.SP 
01634-555-800 
SS.6121230.SP 
8 1117·552·000 
HW-5"00070·00 

Connecting pin ........................................................ . 
Snap ring ................................................................. . 
Reverse feed base .................................................. . 
... Screw 15/64-28 L=23.5 ............................. . 
Hinge screw 0=7.94 H=13.3 ................................ . 
Screw 15/64-28 L=14.0 ...................................... . 
Reverse feed limited arm ...................................... . 
Cord holder ........................................................... . 
Screw 11/64-40 L= 11.0 ...................................... . 
Reverse feed magnet asm. . ................................... . 
.•. Screw 15/64-28 L=9.0 ................................ . 
Connecting pin ..................................................... . 
Snap ring ................................................................. . 
Snap ring .............••.....................•............................. 
Rubber cushion ..................................................... . 
Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0 ......................................... . 
Screw 15/64-28 L=4-.0 ................. ........................ . 
Rubber bushig ....................... .. ..... .......................... . 
Screw 3/16·28 L=12.0 ......................................... . 
Rubber plug ...•.•..•................................................... 
2-c-ore c:Abtyre card .................................... . 

E. C. 

:;:!1!11'-il 
Gp :::J:..--1!:..-- ~ (8) ..................................... . 

1::' ;...- ~- ~ -;- Jl-. * ~ ····································· 
777'7Jr:-A ............................................... . 
:::J-f-".LI:..;Iii: c ............................................ . 
im~ I}~ 1"/ 7-Jlil.it;':t ...•................................. 
im~ 11 ~1·~7-llllitt:t.LI:.:t·v ........................ . 
im~ 11 :I- f-"flji:I: ............................................ . 
;m~ 11 :::~- 1-"fiP:~:.LI:.:t-v ................................ .. 
,,,~ ~ffl<'1 ~ c ~1·~7 ............................. . 
<'1~c~1·~7-7J''- ................................. . 
<'1~c~1·~7--.LI:..;t;t& ................................ . 
<'1~c~1·~-T.L!:.:t-v ................................ . 
<'1~c~1·~-T.LI:.:t-vm~ ......................... . 
<'1 ~c~1·~7,<:t-mit ............................. . 
im~ I} ~1·~7-v,<-JIIlitfi ......................... . 
im~ I} ~1·~7-v,o(-,o(:j'. ............................. . 
im~~~~1·~7-v''-.LI:.*v ........................ .. 
im~ I}~ 1 ·~ 7-Jlil.itfi.LI:.ftl ............................ . 
im~ 11~1·~-Tv''- (*.Ill ............................ . 
,,.~ ~ ~-----51~..1:.7'-':t· ............................ . 
~ 1Jelant:t ........................................................ . 

~ 11 .,.an c ·~ ,.. 1::' :..-- ........................................ . 

Amt. 
Req. 

~~~· 1 
2 

1 
2 

1 
2 
2 
2 

~ 11 .,.an c ·:~ ,.- ................................................. 1 
~IJMia?iC·~ f-"1::':..-- /!i:i?i: ................................. 1 
~I} IJllfl'i C ·~ f-" 1::' /-}- ·~ ~ .............................. 2 
~I} Mii'ift .LI:.fi ............................................... . 

, ~I} ~Sii C ·~ f-" ' ' * ........................................ . 
~~~~ (~.ll) .................................................... .. 
~~lll!i!.LI:.:t-v .................................................... .. 
~I} .,.Sii I} ;...- ~ ................................................ . 
~IJIJIIBiiiJ:..--:7-:!i::I:l::':..--.LI:.:t-v .................... . 
~IJUia?i.=:X.IJ :.--~;!i::I:l::'/.LI:.:t-v (8) .... . 
~I} IJliSii.=:X. I};...-~ ........................................ . 
~I} lllli'i=x I};...-~ 1::' ;...- ................................ . 
ill!~ I} i)!~A i':t .................................................... . 
im~ IJ i.IM-t:t .LI:.:t·v ......................................... . 
12:!~ 1177:..--v'l'- l!!i! .................................... . 
l!~l}fi .......................................................... .. 
im~ 11 77 / V'l' -mi!i.lf.¥ 1::' /A .................. 1 
i.lbii 1::' ;...-A .1.1:. .;1 fia ............................................. 2 
im~ 11i':t ........................................................... : 
im~ 11i':t.!.l:.:t-v8 ............................................. . 
im~ 1177:.--v-~'-mi!f&:t--:; ....................... .. 
im~IJi':t.!.l:.:t-vA ........................................... .. 
,,.~ ~·lt!J~H .................................................... . 
12:!~ 11<'7':::1- t'flji:I: ..................................... 1 
''·~ ~•lt!J~Hmi!:t·v .......................................... 2 
ill!~ 11 <' 7':t· ·~ ~ (MD .................................. 1 
;m~ 11 <'_?':t··~ ~.LI:.:t-v .................................. 2 
im~ 1177:.--v'l'-~i.IMI::':.--8.................. 1 
iiM 1::' :..-- 8 .1.1:. .;t.ftl ............................................ 2 
77:..--v'I'-.LI:..;tS ...................................... .. 
77:..--v'I'-:::J'.J.. .......................................... .. 
Tfifl.;t ~ J'-.LI:.:t-v ....................................... . 
J:.T~ 1J fifl.;t ~ J'-li:.:t·v ............................ . 
:::J'.J..7"/Y-"- .................................................... . 
si JI ''*Ul-DIIiift.li!*i;t.v ............................ . 
51JI''*ttl-fi:t-v~'l' ·:~ 7 ............................. 1 
2....:.•<1f•'7°1''I'I':J-J-" 1-9 

Note Lile) •01 ....• Exchangeable parts when wiper is used 71 ''-1fffl0)(11Jt. Sl~t< 11. ~Ill!.?.. 

-8-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



:·-

· .. 

I 
·I 
I 
I 

.. 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

f 8 
I 

/ 
/ 

/ 

-----­r -------

2 

I 7 ~::::::---.:::t.="~ 
I 
I 

" 
: 14 ~-~ 
:13~ 
I 12 
I 
I 
I 
I 

-9-

-----------~-----l 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

· L~: 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

54 : 

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



") 

6. PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID (AK-2) COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) 

~ef . Note Part No. 
o. 

;:£1~ oll. • 1 GAK-02005080 
2 GAK-01 013000 
3 GAK-01014000 
4 SM·4030801·S8 
5 WS-0310702-KS 
6 HR·003601Q-OO 
7 SM·4030801-S8 
8 W5-0310702-KS 
9 HG·2674014-7P 
10 HW.2F18S12·12 
11 GAK-01015000 
12 SM-4031401-S8 
13 W5-031 0702-KS 
14 WP-033050 1·S8 
15 GAK·010210AO 
16 GAK-01016000 

17 SM·4030801·S8 
18 W5-0310702-KS 

19 GAK-01020000 

20 SM·4030801-S8 

21 W5-031 0702· KS 

22 WP-033050Q-M8 
23 GAK-01012000 
24 SM-4051001-S8 
25 W5-0511302· K8 
26 GAK·010050AO 
27 SM-4051001·S8 
28 WS·0511302·K8 
29 GAK-010.18000 
30 GAK-01017000 
31 RE-1200000-KO 
32 NM-6100663-SE 
33 GAK-01019000 
34 SK-3514000-SD 
35 WP-0520656-SA 
36 MAQ-12002000 
37 RE-032000Q-KO 
38 GAK-01004000 
39 GAK-01001000 
40 C5-111101 D·SH 
41 S5-866053Q-TP 
42 GAK-01002000 
43 S5-715121D-SP 
44 GAK-01003800 
45 GAK-0)003AOO 
46 NM-6060003-SC 
47 83426-552·000 
48 GAK-01022080 
49 GAK·010220AI}. 
50 09204-555-COO' 
51 MAT:80231TOO 
52 MA T·80230TOO 
53 S5-7t11410-SP 
54 55-6151220-SP 
55 SK-3514000-SD 
56 GAK-02023000 

Description 

Presser lifting solenoid asm. . ................................ . 
Solenoid installing bracket 8 .............................. . 
2 pole receptacle installing base ........................ . 
Screw M3 x 0.5 L=8.0 .......................•.................. 
Waved washer 3.1 x 5.3 x 0. 7 ........•...................... 
Metal clad wire wound resistor ........................... . 
Screw M3 x 0.5 L=8.0 .......................................... . 
Waved washer 3.1 x 5.3 0. 7 ........•......................... 
Diode IN5625 .................•........................................ 
Electroc wire (RED) ................................................ . 
2 pole terminal block ............................................. . 
ScrewM3x0.5 L=14.0 .......................................... . 
Waved washer 3.1 x 5.3 x 0.3 .............................. . 
Washer M3 .....................................•.......................... 
Presser I ifting cord asm. . ...................................... . 
Cord holder ............................................................ . 
Screw M3 x 0.5 L=8.0 ....................................... : .. . 
Waved washer 3.1 x 5.3 x 0.3 .............................. . 
Presser I ifti ng cover ................................................ . 
Screw M3 x 0.5 L=8.0 .......................................... . 
Waved washer 3.1 x 5.3 x 0.3 .............................. . 
Washer M3 ........................•...............................•....... 
Solenoid installing bracket A .............................. . 
Screw M5 x 0.8 L=10.o ....................................... . 
Waved washer ......................................................... . 
Presser lifting solenoid ......................................... . 
Screw M5 x 0.8 L=10.0 ...................................... . 
Waved washer ........................................... , ............ . 
Thrust washer ........................................................ . 
Spring ................................... , ................................ . 
Snap ring ............................................•................. 
Nut .......................................................................... . 
Lifting lever shaft ............................................... . 
Wood screw ............................................•............... 
Washer .............................. ............................... . 
Pin ..•........................................................................... 
Snap ring ................................................................. . 
Presser lifting lever connecti ng rod .................... . 
Presser liftong shaft .................................•.............. 
Thrust collar asm. . ................................................. . 
Screw 1/4-40 L=4.5 .............•.................................. 
Presser I ifti ng lever .........•...................................... 
Screw 15/64-28 L=12.0 .................................... .. . 
Presser lifter stopper (8) ...................................... . 
Presser lifter stopper (A) ...................................... . 
Nut M6 x 1 ........................................................... . 
Snap ring ............................................................... .. . 
Knee switch for presser lifter 8 asm. .. ............... . 
Knee switch for presser lifter A asm ........ .......... . 
Microswitch ..................................... ..................... .. 
Switch connecting rod ......... .. .... .. .............. .. ..... .... . 
Switch connecting block ....... .............. ............... . 
Screw 11/64-40 L=4.0 ......................................... .. 
Screw15/64-28L=11.5 ...................................... .. 
Wood screw ........................................................... .. 
R .. bbel" cap ...................................... . 

-\0-

¥P.r.J:.-T'/ ~.-- /-1 rllll1~ (ttjjiH:txB.Ha) 

E.c. 
~J!~ij 

Amt. 
Req. 

oll. ~ •• 
ftll.:z:..t?''-#v/1 r(U){llfifl77·~7-ffl) ..... 1 
ftll.:z:7'7''/v/11'~1tll!liB ......................... (1) 

ftll.:z:J:7'2P 11 1! 7'? 7 11-E;' ........................... (1) 
111!7'?711-J.I:.;I::t-;.> .................................... (2) 

IJ t! -:f? 7 1!-JC:t·Gi:&: .................................... (2) 

_,..? 11-7 7 ._ rfittH .................................... 111 
;i?JL-77·~ t:fittHJ!:._,..::t--;; .................... !21 
_,.. ? IL-7 7 -~ r fittH/.:.:t-/£:2: .................... (21 
:1'1:t-t: IN5625 ...................................... , (1) 
11U~ ('1/f;J ......................................................... 10.11 
2P'<ftl-Ti:i ......................................................... ( 1) 

;.'t!-Ti:i J!:. ;I =I"· y ............................................ (2) 

'111-Ti:i ''*/£:&: ............................................ (2) 

>1-Ti:i ¥/£:&:................................................ (2) 

ftllz..t?'ffl::::r- r (*ll.l. ................................. 111 
::::r-r¥!Jz ........................................................ (1) 

::::r-rftll.:z:JJ:.;I::t--;; ........................................ 111 
::::r- rftll.:z:,<::t- /£:2: ........................................ 111 
ftll.:z:J:.?';hJ<- ............................................... (1) 

ftllz..t?':h,<-J!:.;L::t-;.> ................................ (2) 

ftll.:z:..t?':h"-' ' * /£:2: ................................ (2) 
ftll.:z:..t?':hJ<-~1£:2: ................................... (2) 

tt~~z..t?''/ ~.-- /1 r~1tJ1141A .......................... 111 
lllZ1tJ1141AJ!:.;i ::t- ;.> ............................................ (4) 

lllZ1tJIIIIA' < ::t-/£:2: ............................................ (4) 

tt!J.:z:..t7''/ I-/ 1 I' (*.11.) .............................. (1) 

~1tJ11418J!:.;I ::t- ;.>............................................. (4) 

~itJIIIIB,<::t-1£:2: ............................................ (4) 

ftii.:Z:..t7'-'=l"·~-'T ............................................ (2) 
tt!J.:z:..t7''/ I-/ 1 t: ,R ;,-- <::t- ........................ (1) 

ftllz..t?',<=t-J.I:.;L ~ ....................................... (1) 

~l'f..t7'tUian-t- -~ ~ ..................................... 111 
ii.W:&:A ........................................................... I 1 l 
ftll.:z:..t7''/ ~.-- / 1 r .LI:._,.. *=~"· -;;..................... 2 
'/v/1 t:.ti:.;L;;t<:::t-;.>~:ft --~ .. ... .:........., 2 
j!!lz..t?'iiUI::':.- ............................................ 2 
ftll.:z:..t?'ii*Iil::'/.ti:.;l~ ................................ 4 
j!!l.:z:J:.?'v''-iifi!iJ:J · ~ !' ............................ . 
ftllz..t?'li ....................................... ............... . 
jljl.:z:J:.7'liA7A~-.,7- .............. .............. 1 
ftll.:z:..t7'liA7A~:h7-J!:._,t;t-;.> ............. (2) 

ftll.:z:J:.?'L-, <- .............................................. . 
tt!J.:z:..t 7' I- -<-.ti:.;L * y .............................. .. 
ftll.:z:..t?'A ~ -~ ,,_ (B) ............................. .. 
ftll.:z:..t 7' A ~ -~ ,,_ (A) ............................. .. 
ftll.:z:..t?'A ~ -~- - -l'l·j 7-t-·~ ~ ............... .. 
ftllz..t ?'fill:.; Ul .......................................... . 

1 
2 
2 

ftll.:z:..t?'ffll: -+f'SW (Ml) B.......................... 1 
¥!J.:z:..t?'):fll: -+f'SW (JJI.) A .......................... (1) 

7 1 7 J:l A 1 •J 7- ........................................... . 
A 1 ·~ 7-;!i:f~ll!i! .............................................. . 

X1 ·~ 7-;!i:~E;- ··-·····--··--·--· ....................... .. 
A 1 -~ 7- :lt~ll!i!lil:€ =I"· y ............................... . 
A 1 ·~ 7-;!i:~JIIi!.ti:..:t--;} .................................. . 
)!lA 1·~ 7-~1-:t:;t:.:t- ;.> ................................... . 

Jlf!..t. 7":¥1' :.-J+;d!~-f--t.-~7· .. ... ··- .... ... . 

(1) 
(1) 

(2) 

(2) 

(4) 

2 

1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-<· 

EXCLUSiVE PARTS FOR DLU-450-4 

I Ref.No. Note 
i£1i! 

t---10 

2 
9 

4 
~ 

6 7 

Part No. Description E. C. Amt. 
o'lo :j: 1t';Jl!!j::J'I .r., ~ Req. 

ill It 

2: ~~/ ".lj:}._!;.·b·R.no.A Thread tension release nlate , .::L lL.ll FJi / 

8 IA.~I~J.~4t:.n-8.oo-)1Tensinn r'" ' " "-~e link • .::LIL-X'Ii ;;:.'} I 
1 q I.SJ).()630· 2'7.~SP Lifting lever hinge pin i l"* 1:'1''-*i jJ9 ;f.:;;' 1 

! I 
~---~------~.A~l1l~p~ar=t~s~n~ot~me=n~tr..o~ne~d~ab~o~ve~ar=e-s=~=e~~~e~xc~l~us~l-Ve---pa-r7ts~fu-r--~------~------------------------------~---~~ 
I automati c undertri~r and DLU-450. 

r----t---t-----------r---------------------------t----+-----------------~--~~ 

r---~---+----------i-------------------------~~-----4----------------~~--~ 

I 

r, -------r----t-------------------r---------------------------------------------+-------+--------------------------~--~~ 

f 
-If-

\ 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DLD-432-4 

") 
5 

10 8 9 
ra·1 
:: ; 

. ~ .. -J 
4 ~; .. C .. 

if--- \ .. : 

. , __ 
-- - - -

I 

Ref.No. Note Part No. Description E. c. Amt. .. ~ Req. 
iifti! .. • ~J!lFJJ •• •• 111Z: 

I f} I G o<;-4.:~ ?:-RO 0 n; l'l' ....... n~·i "' l' .. ed bar ~·Jtr I 
2 FJI 6 o7-432·BOO Main feed bar :!i•J~ I 
3 f}2JI.o H32·Boo-A Knife motmting base ) :z llr~'S I 
'1. ll 24 D 1Nt3 2-CAn Take-up thread picker 1:\.Sh\. jj l~I Ci!lr:i) I 

> I "9242D-4~?-AIJO ... Motmting bracKet -1 t*11P:di I 
{, 192412-4.32·ROO Thread trimmer motmtinK base ~ t71') .f-tt! I 
7 IFJ242~-.432·~0 0 n;1 x :zi-..~11.. ~ 7•L- / I 
~ iP24 '> ?-4~2-BO fl Groove cover , ... .. :A? .<:J I 
9 IS.~-'1 II 1J '7 4tJ. T P Screw (B), for oil holder ~ 'J !Nt=*1\!.o:llt'z ..II:~ ==" (8) I 

I 0 
I 1

!>'2.40$'-432-BDO Thread llUide for knife ')( A:t;';!J:\ I 
10 

' 
I • All parts not men ioned above are same as exclusive parts for I 

automauc unaert:r mmer an .. ..,..., ... ., ... I 
.I:.~~ J..o), '~"'~ .. ..... 1:')1•J•S •i\\lt:o 'I 

I .It M~ D l {) -43 ~ ~ *'~1\. -r""'t 
IS 

i I 

! 
I ! 

20 

I I 
I 
I 
I 

25 

! : 

I 
I 

I 
/ ! I . 

: ' -·-- I I I 
-12-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




